······································		······ •					
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFIC		ст	BPA NO.		1. CONTRACT ID CODE	PAGE 1	OF PAG
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO.	3. EFFECTIVE DATE	4. REC	UISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO	d'	td 02/15/05 5. PROJECT	NO. (If applicabl	e)
M011	See Block 16C.	CIO-03-341/10570645C					
6. ISSUED BY CODE	3100	7. ADM	AINISTERED BY (If other than I	tem	a 6) 3100		
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Div. of Contracts Attn: H. (Eddie) Colón, Jr. Mail Stop T-7-I-2 Washington, DC 20555			S. Nuclear Regul No. of Contracts Ail Stop T-7-I-2 Contract Managemen Pashington, DC 205	it	ory Commission Center No. 3		
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, State and ZIP Code)			()	()	9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATIO	ON NO.	
INFORMATION MANUFACTURING CORPORATION ATTN: MS. TIMI M. SCALETTA ASSISTANT DIRECTOR OF CONTRACTS 310 STATE ROUTE 956 ROCKET CENTER WV 26726					9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11) 10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO. GS35F0522J NRC-33-03-341 10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)		
CODE	FACILITY CODE		X	:	09-06-2003		
11. THIS ITEM	ONLY APPLIES TO A	AME	DMENTS OF SOL	IC	ITATIONS		
OBI	ch includes a reference to the DESIGNATED FOR THE RE of this amendment you desi akes reference to the solicitat -15-5G1-348 D-187 IGATE: \$1,795,000.00	e solici ECEIP ire to c tion ar 74	tation and amendment n T OF OFFERS PRIOR T hange an offer already s d this amendment, and i 252A 31X0200.	um O s re 51	bers. FAILURE OF YOUR THE HOUR AND DATE SP mitted, such change may b acceived prior to the opening 0	AC- ECIFIED MA e made	Y
· · ·	LIES ONLY TO MODII HE CONTRACT/ORD				•		
(X) A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify au							
B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR		ANGES	(such as changes in paying	offi	ce, appropriation date, etc.)		
C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSU	ANT TO AUTHORITY OF:						
	ATERAL: OPTIONAL FOR ION C.4.14 of the St		•	hi	rd sentence;		
E. IMPORTANT: Contractor X is not, is	required to sign this docume	nt and	return cop	bies	to the issuing office.		
	section headings, including solicitation R IS HEREBY MODIFIED			: 2			
Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document reference	d in Item 9A or 10A, as heretofore char	nged, rer	nains unchanged and in full force	and	effect.	,	4
15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)		R	MEAND TITLE OF CONTRACT obert B. Webber ontracting Office		OFFICER (Type or print)	Þ	
15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR	15C. DATE SIGNED		ITED STATED OF AMERICA	/		16C. DATE SI	ONED
(Signature of person authorized to sign)		BY _	(Signature of Co	ntra	cting Officer)	Jell	US_

NRC-33-03-341 Modification No. 11 Page 2 of 2

The purpose of this modification is to:

1 St & Sam

(1) Provide incremental funding in the amount of \$1,795,000.00, thereby increasing the obligated amount of the subject order from \$3,694,065.10 to \$5,489,065.10;

(2) Exercise Optional Task 14 – Document Backlog Processing for Year Two of the Base Period;

(3) Designate Mr. William M. Luch as the Technical Monitor for Task 18 – Nuclear Security and Incident Response (NSIR) ADAMS Document Processing Support Services.

Accordingly, the subject order is hereby modified as follows:

1. Optional Form 347, under Item 17 schedule, third paragraph, first sentence, is DELETED entirely and REPLACED with the following:

"The amount presently obligated with respect to this order is \$5,489,065.10."

- 2. "The Government hereby exercises Optional Task 14 Document Backlog Processing, for Year Two of the Base Period. Services shall be billed at the rates specified in the price schedule of the order for Year Two of the Base Period (September 6, 2004 – September 5, 2005)."
- Under Section C.4.18 Task 18 Nuclear Security and Incident Response (NSIR) ADAMS Document Processing Support Services, after the last paragraph, ADD the following:

"The NRC Technical Monitor for Task 18 is:

Mr. William (Bill) M. Luch Tel.: (301) 415-3500 Email: WML@NRC.GOV ."

The following is a summary of obligations from the date of award through the date of this modification:

FY2003 OBLIGATIONS	\$1,114,731.66
FY2004 OBLIGATIONS	\$2,154,000.00
FY2005 OBLIGATIONS	\$2,220,333.44
TOTAL NRC OBLIGATIONS	\$5,489,065.10

This modification obligates FY-2005 funds in the amount of \$1,795,000.00.

All other terms and conditions of the subject order remain unchanged, including the ceiling amount of \$5,591,914.87.